# 502878219 07/03/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2924817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INVENSYS RAIL PTY LIMITED	06/17/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIEMENS RAIL AUTOMATION PTY. LTD.	
Street Address:	PART LEVEL 5, LEVELS 6&7, 380 DOCKLANDS DRIVE	
City:	MELBOURNE	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	VIC 3008	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7395139

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 954 925 1100

Email: office@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001P24693
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WERNER H. STEMER
SIGNATURE:	/WERNER H. STEMER/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2001P24693-Invensys Rail Pty Ltd-Siemens#page1.tif source=2001P24693-Invensys Rail Pty Ltd-Siemens#page2.tif

PATENT 502878219 REEL: 033236 FRAME: 0857





# Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

**INVENSYS RAIL PTY LTD** 

Australian Company Number 000 102 483

did on the seventeenth day of June 2013 change its name to

SIEMENS RAIL AUTOMATION PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 000 102 483

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the twelfth day of December, 1951.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this seventeenth day of June 2013.

Lille Color

Greg Medcraft Chairman

> PATENT REEL: 033236 FRAME: 0858



### SIEMENS RAIL AUTOMATION PTY. LTD. ACN 000102483

Extracted from ASIC's database at AEST 23:41:49 on 02/06/2014

**Company Summary** 

Name: SIEMENS RAIL AUTOMATION PTY. LTD.

ACN: 000102483

ABN: 78 000 102 483

Previous State Number: 03265031

Previous State of Registration: New South Wales

Registration Date: 12/12/1951

Next Review Date: 12/12/2014

Former Name(s): INVENSYS RAIL PTY LTD, WESTINGHOUSE RAIL SYS

TEMS AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED, WESTINGHOUSE RAI

L SYSTEMS AUSTRALIA LIMITED, INVENSYS RAIL SY

STEMS AUSTRALIA LIMITED, WESTINGHOUSE SIGNA

LS AUSTRALIA LIMITED, WESTINGHOUSE BRAKE & S

IGNAL COMPANY (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED, WESTINGH

OUSE BRAKE & SIGNAL CO (AUST) PTY LTD

Status: Registered

Type: Australian Proprietary Company, Limited By Shares

Locality of Registered Office: BAYSWATER VIC 3153

Regulator: Australian Securities & Investments Commission

Further information relating to this organisation may be purchased from ASIC.

PATENT 02/06/2014 AEST 23:41:49 REEL: 033236 FRAME: 0859 RECORDED: 07/03/2014